

A **SPECIAL MEETING** OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PARK DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF FARGO WILL BE HELD ON **FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2023** AT **8:00 A.M.** IN THE BOARD ROOM OF THE PARK DISTRICT OFFICES AT 701 MAIN AVENUE, FARGO, WITH PRESIDENT DAWN MORGAN, PRESIDING. **Please note:** This is an in-person event and streamed virtual. Members of the public and media can view the live meeting at www.fargoparks.com/news/special-park-board-meeting-june-30-agenda-2023

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of the Agenda
- 3. Board to discuss completion of Executive Director's performance improvement plan and discussion of proposed actions related to the same; Commissioner Joe Deutsch, presenter.
- 4. Adjournment

Individuals who wish to attend Park Board meetings but need special arrangements or would like to address the Board, please contact the Fargo Park District office at 499-6060 by noon on the Monday before the Board Meeting.